What is the Bobcats Beyond the Bell Club?

Mission Statement:

The Bobcats Beyond the Bell Club, a 21st Century Community Learning Center program is committed to enhance our students' lives within a safe, fun, and nurturing environment; providing our students with quality, fun, and exciting "beyond the Bell" programs that afford children the opportunity for growth and development in the physical, and social facets of their lives. Bobcats Beyond the Bell Club not only is committed to servicing our students, but we are dedicated to providing educational resources for our 21st CCLC families as well through family engagement and parental involvement.

We currently provide before and after school services *FREE* of charge in the following schools:

- Lindy Ross Elementary
- Clark County Junior High School

Program Operations:

The Bobcats BTB Club operates at both Sites: Monday-Thursday from 7:00 A.M-8:00 A.M. and Monday – Wednesday from when the bell rings at the end of the day until 5:45 PM. The Bobcats BTB Club also operates every Friday from 8:00 A.M. to 12:00.

A typical day consists of a nutritious snack, physical activity, academic, homework help, and academic enrichment activities.

Contact Information:

Paula L. Gordon

Program Director

Clark County School District #161

450 S. Oakley St.

Dubois, ID 83423

Phone: 208-374-5206 or 541-728-8855

E-mail: gordonp@mudlake.net

Bobcats Beyond the Bell Club





"Inspiring our students to get involved in activities that excite them and encourage them to continually seek the knowledge that will ultimately transfer over to their core academic classes."

We offer a wide variety of activities and clubs for youth to gain new skills and participate in hands-on activities. Here are a few of the enrichment activities offered at Bobcats Beyond the Bell Club.

- STEM
- 4-H
- Career Explorations
- Music
- Jump roping
- Arts (Pottery)
- Sewing
- Physical Activities
- Community Service
- Mexican Folklorica Dancing
- Archery
- Community Partners

Come be a part of our "Bobcats Beyond the Bell" Club! We have a spot reserved just for you!

~This Institution is an equal opportunity provider~



Program Policies:

Our program policies and procedures are to ensure a safe, supervised environment that allows youth to grow and develop.

- Parent pick-up: parents are asked to pick up their child Mondays-Wednesdays at 5:45 P.M. and on Fridays at 12:00 P.M. Only those names on the child's enrollment form are allowed to pick up the child.
- Walk-Home: Children will be allowed to walk-home only if a Signed Permission to Walk Home Form is on file.
- Attendance: youth attend a minimum of ten (10) days per month.
- Each day youth have 45-60 min. of homework time, where they will receive the help and tutoring they need to succeed. However, it is not guaranteed that the student will finish his/her homework every day. Students that work diligently on their homework but do not finish will not be withheld from enrichment activities.
- Bobcats Beyond the Bell Club is an opportunity and a privilege, and therefore it is expected that students respect the staff and their peers and obey the program's expectations. We follow the PBIS (Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports framework
- Parents and families are expected to participate in afterschool activities and classes when offered.

Contact the program director for more information about enrolling your child.